LEGAL NOTICE

Sealed bids for **2024 Rental of Heavy Equipment w/ Operators** will be received by the Summit Metro Parks, 975 Treaty Line Road, Akron, Ohio 44313, until **2:00 p.m. EST Thursday March 28, 2024** at which time they will be opened and read. <u>Any bids received</u> <u>after 2:00 p.m. will be disqualified.</u>

Bid specifications may be obtained from Summit Metro Parks, 975 Treaty Line Road, Akron, Ohio 44313, 330-867-5511 or via the Metro Park's website: summitmetroparks.org/News & Publications/Public Bids or through the following direct link to Metro Parks Public Bids: <u>http://bit.ly/MPSSC-bids</u>. Bids must be sealed in an opaque envelope marked **"Bid for 2024 Rental of Heavy Equipment w/ Operators"**. Each bid proposal shall be accompanied by a certified check or bond in the amount of one hundred dollars (\$100.00). Upon execution of a satisfactory contract with the successful bidders, checks will be returned to all bidders.

The Board of Park Commissioners reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive informalities in bidding.

Summit Metro Parks Lisa M. King, RLA, CPRP Executive Director